respects, including for payment of dividend for financial year ended on 31-3-2012.

PREFERENTIAL ISSUE

At the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company held on 16th April, 2012, members approved
through a Special Resolution, Preferential Issue of 24,51,000 (Twenty four lakhs fifty one thousand)
Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each at a premium of Rs.398/- per equity share aggregating Rs.100,00,08,000/-
(Rupees One hundred crores eight thousand) in favour of M/s.Reliance Alternative Investments Fund-
Private Equity Scheme-I (acting through Reliance Alternative Investments Services Private Limited).  The
subscription money was received from the said Private Equity Investor on 11th May, 2012 and the aforesaid